ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

€

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING = = -

TO THE ZOWING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
I, or we,_Warren land Co.. Inc...legal owner_...of the property

situate in saltimore County and
plat attached hereto and made a

which is described in the description and
rart hereof, hereby petition for a Bpecial

Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the

Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Commissioner should approve__Arendments_to the site plan in Spacial .
Exception #81-17X_as_grapted. by-the. Zaning Compissioner on Septembar 12

1980.

s e .- T O O - e —_— - . - -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

Regulaticns,

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petiticon, and further agree to and are

to bge belipd by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County
dop uvant tc the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
! ool Warren Land Co., Inc. o
— LT T —— B e . T a  —— q-.-t—q-——-- -IHW'
] RS B ER  e  Em  e  r  — Br=-—-.-.- e Eﬂmni-i_..a _&M"
Contract Purcnaser Georoe F. e lLegal I:VDLJ: -
memmmemmmmmmesmemeseee  Address_300_Five Farms Lane e
Ty
i o S S e i _Timonium, MD_ 21093 ' __ (.
- -—— —'-:f'q-_:'-.--.-- - r—-—'nn'-‘:-----{-';;-'
P£titioner's Attorney Protestant's At ey S/
2 -] j ‘14.-""
£ MLAGN ﬂm.ﬁm-;.ﬂﬂﬂm, MD __________--————.----.--':.‘E.-'-__'
3 6 - &777 21204 '

tRED By the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, thil-..l.?.t_h..l;_

day of ___May .19 FEE_. that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, 15 required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
propecty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zuning
Commisricner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office nuéll.r.ung in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the______2%h______ day of_____July “19 82

at. 19 __oc'clock__A.__M.

BALTIMORE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ) PISTEL P E.
DIRECTOR

Mr. William E. Hammord
Zoning Commissionar

County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

= e w - - S r— O — T — -

Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore l:nunz;

{over)

COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PLOUC WORKS

June 7, 1962

Item §235 (19681-1982)

Property Owmer: Wairen Land Company, Inc.
5/W cornar Scott Adam Re. and Sunnyvale Ct.
hores: 1.3836 District: 8Eth

The following comments ara furnished in regard tc the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connect’on w.th the subject item.

Genaral:

he comments supplisd in conjunction ' ith the Zoning Advisory Committee review
of this property in connection with Item 209 (1979-1980) are referred to for your

consideration.

This office has pno further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advigory Committaee review in connection with this Item 235 (1981-1981),

Very truly yours,

¥ DT n A

Bureau of Public Services

RE: PETITION FCR SPECIAL HEARING :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW comer of Scort Adam Rd, and

Sunnyvale Ct. (proposed),

Bth Diztrict OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

] P J S 17

WARREN LAND CO,, INC,, : Coss Mo, 83-25-5PH
Petitioner

! ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Hl. thﬂmﬂ:
] Pursuant to the authority contained in Tection 524, 1 of the Baltinore
! County Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this procecding. You are requested

to notify me of any hearing data or dates which may be now or hersafter designated

therefor, and of the passage of any preliminary Jr final Crder in connaction therewith.

Tt i s Nt Wi

Peter Max Zimmerman Jobh W, Hessian, 111
Deputy Pecpla’s Counsel People's Counsel far Balvimore County
I h- ﬂﬂ, Cﬂl.l‘l' I'hﬂ-l
§ Towson, Marylona 21204
1 ] 494-2188

e R R

i | HEREBY CERTIFY that on *his 2nd day of July, 1932, a copy of the

foregoing Order was mailed 1o W, Lee Thomas, Esquire, 409 Washingtan Avenus,
Tawson, Maryland 21204, Anorney for Petitioner,

i
;
L
B
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,&% DALTIMORF COUNTY
sttt "| OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
w TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3911

NOAMAN E GERTER
DRECTOA

July 20, 1982

Mr. William E, Hammond, Zonirg Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Cffice of Planning and Zoning

B-ltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:
Comrents on Item #235, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, May 25, 1982 yore as fallows:

Property Owner: Waren Lond Compony, Inc,

Location:  SW/corner Scot* Adam Rood ond Sunnyvale Court
Acres: 1*33“ . .

District: 8rh

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties ore made oware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition,

The petitioner must comply with the Baltimore County Development Hegulations,
(Bill 56-82).

Very truly yours,

Joto 2 My

John L. Wimbley
Planner 111
Current Planning & Development

-

| DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3350

STEPHEN £ COLLING
DRECTOR June 9, 1982

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bulilding
Towscn, Maryland 21204

iLem No, 2315 -ZAC-  5/25/82
“raperty Owner: Warren Land Co., Inec.
bocation: Sc.tt AMar Eoad and Sunnyvale Court

Existing Zoning: RO
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception

Acrea: 1.3436
District: Bth

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The proposed screening on the inside of the curve along Scott
Adam Road should be relocated to provide adequate sight distance for the
proposed cntrance as well as for Sunnyvale Court which are both located

C A

C. Richard Mocre
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM/GMI/rlj

CTT1 TrICE DLDG.
111 W, Chesapbake Awve.
Toweon, Mergland 21304

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

July 21, 1982

ol

Nicholas B. Corssdari

Chaicman RE: Item No. 235 = Case No. 83-25-5PH
Petitioner - Warren Land Company, Inc.
L Specia) Hearing Petition

Bureau of Dear Mr. Thomas:

Erginawring

e 1B ST The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
Arate Fo s Commission ¥ are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Fire Provention problems with regard to the develorment plans that may have & bearing
Nealts Departsmat on this case. Tha Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zonicg Comnissioner with recommendrtions as to the suitebility of
the requested zoning.
Bailding Departsent

board of Edscation In view of your clisnt's proposal to change the configuration of
e A T Rl the proposed office bullfing, increase the square footage of this
structure and change the parking layout, this hearing is recuired.

Encloged are all comsents submitted from the members of *he
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar compents from the remaining members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwime, any comment that is not
informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate
and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Froject Planning

industrial
e | opran g

Very truly yours,
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Zoning Flans Advigory Committee

NBC:pac

Enclosures

ce: D. B. Thaler % Assoociates
11 Warren Hoad
Baltimore, Md. 21208

2v2s | [FPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Al TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD | ROOP MD. MPH
OEPUTY STATE G COUNTY MEALTH OFFIC June 17, 1982

Mr. William E. Hasmond, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zonin

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Hammond:

Comments on Item 235, Zoning Advisory Committere Meeting of
May 25, 1982, are as follows:

Froperty Owner: Warren Land Company, Inc.

Location: SW/Cur. Scott Adam Road and Sunnyvale Court

Existing Zoning: R.O.

Proposed Zorning: Special Hesving to amend site plan in Special
Exception Case #B81-17-X

Acres: 1.%834

Districe: Bth
Metropolitan water and sewer are available.
Prior to inetallation/s of fuel burning equipment the owner should

contact the division of Adr Pollution Comtrol, 494-3775, to obtaln require-
ments for svch installution/s before work begins.

?mm-
Tan Forrest, Director

BUREAU' OF ENVTRONMEATAI SERVICES

IJF:ru




ORDER RECCIVED FOR FILING

DATE

& ¥

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public

hearing on the abowe Vetition and it appearing that by reason of the

following finding of facts that to amend the site plan filed in Case No, 81-17-X

to change the configuration of the proposed office building and the parking layout

would be ir strict harmon, with the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations and would not be detrimental to the health, safety, and general welfare

of the community; and, therefore,

IT IS CRDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore County,

thi. .ﬂ'f# day of August, 1982, that the amendments to the site plan filed

in Case No. 81-17-X to change the configuration of the proposed office building and

the parking layot, in accordance with the site plan prepared by D.5 Thaler & Associ-

ates, Inc., dated June 11, 1982, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is approved and,

is such, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Ordir, subject, how-

ever, to the following restrictions:

1. Compliance with the Baltimcre County Development Regulations.

All outdoor lighting shall be regulated as to location, direction,
hours of illumination, glare, and intensity in order to minimize
illumination beyond the subject site.

The proposed screening on the inside of the curve along Scott Adam
Road may be reduced in height or relocated if approved by both Current
Planning apd Development Division and the Nepartment of Tralfic
Engineering.

Approval of the site plan by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
Department of Public Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning,
including landscaping and screening required for approval by the
Current Planning and Development Division. Minor revisions to the
site plan may be made in response to requests from any Ba'timore
County agency or department so long as the site plan, as revised, is
without material change or alteration and remains in conformity with
ail legal requirements.

e -

- =

P S -

,,‘,1 e7 .B? "“ dﬂ
W. LEE THOMAS, P. A
ATTORWEYS AT Law
SES L0 mia
T LEF THOMAS 400 W NGO AT NUL
[VTE A WO LS b, WEARTLAN o« JF1H0

Ms. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
Case HNo. B3-25-SPH

Dear Ms. Jung:

I have set forth below sugg sted terminology which
might be of assistance in meeting the problems posed by Mr.
Thaler this morning while at the same time complving with
your very understandable reluctance to delegate vour
particular duties.

If you weuld use th~ following immediately after “he
words "subject, however, to the following restrictions=",
it might clear up tha problem:

"l. Approval of the site slan by the
Deprriment of Public Works and the Office of
Planning and Zoning without material change
or 2lteration., It is understood that land-
scaping and screening approval must bhe cbtained
from the Currrn. Planning and Development
Division. Minor revisicns t> the site plan may
be made in response to requests from a Baltimore
County agency or Jepartment so long as the site
plan as revised remairns in con“ormity with alil
legal requirements.”

It would seem, and Mr. Tha:ler agrees, that this or
similar wording should certainly .olve the problem that he
has had and that he can anticipate. I hope, at the same
time, tuat the specific reference to "material c'.ange®

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPANRTMEMT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
845-7130

PALIL H REMCKD

CHIEF June 14, 1982
®r, William Nammond

saniay Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Puildiayg
Towson, Maryland 21204

Actention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Froperty Owner: Warren Land Company, Inc.

Location: SW/Cor. Scott Adam Road and Sunnyvale Court

Item No.: 215 Zoning Agenda; Meeting of May 25, 1982

Centlemen:

Fursuant to your request, cthe referenced proparty has been rurveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X* are applicable and reguired
to be ccrrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ J 1. Fire hydrants for che referenced property are required and ghall be
located ac interval. or feet along an approved road in
dccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Iublic Works.

) 2. A second means of vehicl. access is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vahicle dead er. condirion shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Deparement.

{ ) 4. The sicte shall be made o comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Preavention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

M) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all appllcable requirements aof the National Fire Protectien
Assoclation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
(of ] e Cpancy .

{ ) 6. Site p'ans ar~ appreved, as drawn.
f ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

_ _ ‘ Noted and
FEVIEWTRL S {1 Y e A i ./f ¥ Approwed: e ST 'f;f"': ﬂﬂ,ﬂi&'

Planping Group s ire Pra‘ention Bureask
Epecial Inspection Uivision

JE /mb/ cm

W. LEE THOMAS, P. A.

Ms. Jean M. H. Juna July 29, 1982

or "minor revisions" would make it very clear that your overall
control of the project remains without delegacion of any
importanc portion thereof.

Very truly yours,

: j L
3_ i i
2 - . A S—

I
T

W. Lue Thomas

WLT:gs

BT T narrmoRE coumry
= T ] . ¥
T I wach

May 26, 1982
TED FALF S0 ity

LT o bl

Fr., Williss E. Homsond, Zoning Comadwsloner

Offlee of Flanning & Roning
Commiy OfFioe Buildine
Tows-=n, Meryland Pl

h"' Hr.!h.ﬂmd;

Comments on Ites # 735 Sening Advisory Committes Mesting
mre mn fellowsg

Iﬂ-l-lﬂ.{lhrl ?E Egr. E:BE% m'ﬂﬁ'lﬂ m'!‘ﬂl Court

Existineg Tonlme s 0s

Froposed Zoming  Special Hearing to amend site plan in Special Exception
Cage FAL1-17-X.

deresg ]E
Bletricts éigﬂ
The ltemn shacked below are spplicable:

X &, a1l structurs shall sonfors to the Baltimors County Bulldimg Code 1981/
Counell Bi11l L-B2 Otate of Maryland Cods for the Esndicenped and kped;
and othar applicshis Codes.

X 8. & bullding/ misce required hafors besirming sonstructlon.

L, Hanidential: Vhres seis of comebreotlicn dravinge are reguired io file s jermit
application. Architect/inginesr ese’ [s/is not required.

X b, Commerciali Thres sets of sonstruction drawings with s Marylesd Heglstersd
Architect or Enpineer shall be reguired to fils & permit spplicetion.

E. In wood frase sonstruction an erterior wall srectsd within £°0 of sn adjecest
1ot 1lime shal]l be of ons bour Flre resiFtive comstruction, ne openlnges sormitted
within 3"=f of 1ot lisse, 4 firewemll (o if sonstruction Io om the 1ot
lims, Ses Takla 0, line 2, Sectlon 15407 and Table 100

F. Hegueried varisnce conflicts with the Baltimers Ceanty Bulldine Codas,
Section's &

G. A changs of occupancy shall be applied foo, along with sn alterstion permit
spplication, and thres reguired seir of drawisgs irpdicating bow the structars
will sest tie Code reqiiressnts for the proposed changm. Draviegs say require
i pEolefiional ssal.

N, Bafore this of fice gan comseni on the abowe siructurs, pleass have the owner, thra
the servicas of & Bagintered in Maryland Architest or Enginssr certify 1o this
afflce, that, the struciurs for vhich a changs in use s propossd can
comply with the height/ares req.iresants of Teble 505 and the required cemstruction
rinmaifisation af Tables 401,

Note: X 1. Coments dandicapped shall not be compelled to walk behind paried
vehicles to reach bullding entrancs. See the code diagranatic for
reconsendations. Provide elevator in compliance with Handicapped
Code. GShow parking signs for handicapped, curb cuts, etec.

HITE: Chese ceopente reflect only oo the lnformatlon provided by the drevines
sabmifiel o the office of Plarming and Jon.asr snd are met Lnostided 1o
ba conmirued mn the fudll erter® of a=v permit.

If derired additional inferss*isn say be cbiained by vielting Hoom #1327
(Flane Hevies' &t 110 Wes. Chasapsaks Ave., Towran.

Very truly jouss,

[ = #0 L. Wirnhes, Chiaf
Flans Hevisw

CERirz

BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEMNCE

William E. Hommond

TO.. Zoning Commissioner
Morman E. Gerber, Director

FrRoM__ Office of Flnnning and Innh_'g _____

TR B B R G e e e i e e g = e

Date duly 20, JE@? .

i

Zoning Petition Nao, B3-25-5gH
SUBJECT. . 5=9ning "ENition Vo, Se=a-ipt
Warren Land Co., Inz.

(e are no compiehensive planning factons requiring comment on this petition,

hm E. Gerber,

Director of Plonning cnd Zoning
MEG:JGHxsle

cc: Arlene January
Shirley Hess

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOILS

Robert ¥, Dubel, Superintendent

Towson, Maryland - 21204

Date: May 21, 1982

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 271204

Z.A.C, Meeting of: May 25, 1982

RE: [Item No: 230, 231, 232, 233, 23&@ 736
Property Owner:
Location:
Present Zoning:

Prupused Zoning:

Distriet:
Mo. Acres:

Dear Mr. Ham-ond:

All of the abovs have no bearing on student population.

Very truly 4

L&u. -J -I'-‘fll'lﬂﬂ.z ;

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

KNP/ bp

Mr. William Z. Hammond
Zoning Commissicner

Room 109, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No, §3-29- Tty
Building Perriit Application
No.

™
£ Etection District

Dear Mr. Hammond:

We, the undersigned, being the owner of ‘he above mentioned property
and the applicant for the above refercnced building permit, do hereby acknowl-
edge that we are fully aware of vour Order heing subject to a thirty (30) day
appeal period, but wish to go ahead with the construction of improvements an
the property prior to the expiration of said appeal period.

We herehy relieve our buiider, Baltimore Cou. ty, Maryland and you
from any liability or responsiblitiy in this matter and agree to o8/ ame any
and all financial responsibility for any consequences which might arise during
the appeal period if an appeal is filed aiter construction has begun.

Very I:?A'f yours,
Lo SMA

& V-ﬂu. MM:J ZM'D . -/auc_

&

L T
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j( d"ld 02" 2‘ W. LEE THOMAS, P. A.

" p b ol Mr. William E. Hammend May 13, 1982

Junz l.l'!ﬂ

\ DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

ax SUTTE. 344 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 w
hahriffipaa st 400 WASHINGTON ASANUE AREA COUE 306 494-3353 W, Lee Thomas, Esquire
KON W, CRABES TR MARLANE yia =i has been arranged through a local savings and loan association, WILIAM E HAMMOND 409 Washington Avenue
v was to be settled at the end of June, 1982, and my client is ZONIES € OMMESONER Towson, Maryland 21204
13, 1982 concerned that a long delay in settling might result in a loss Avgust 19, 1952
N of favorable financing. 1In addition, a substantial portion of EOTICE OF HEARING
the premises to be constructed is alreadv under contract to Re: Petition for Special Hearing
. others, witi settlement dates that can only be met if my SW/corner of Scott Adam Rd. & Sunnyvale Ct. (proposed)
L Mr. William E. Hammond 2lient begins construction by mid-July. Warren Land Co., Inc. - Petitioner

; Zoning Commissioner for Hhrows Lont Cac
Balt* imore County
County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

Again, we would appreciate anything you can do to expedite
this matter. We ask that you use your discreticn to expedite W. Lee Thomas, Esquire
since the amendment to the site plan is a minor one. 409 Washington Avenue TIME) " 10:00 A, M,

Towsoa, Ma yland 21204

Re: Request for Special Hearing for Very truly yours,
Amendment to Special Exception #81-17X RE: Petition for Special Hearing DATE: Thursday, July 29, 1982
Petitioner: Warren Land Co., IncC. _:_.J - /ﬂ—,ﬁ-ﬁ R Ew,"gnru!r of Scott Adam Rd. & s'l.'ll'lfl.',"\"llﬂ
- B~ Yo P4 Ct. (prop-sed) - Bth Election District
Dear Mr. Hammond: i;tgﬁa Th?&" Warren Land Co., Inc - Petitioner
. rney for No. B3-25-SPH (It A
As your records will show, on September 12, 1980, a ! Warren Land Co., Inc. o. B (Item No. 235)

Special Exception was granted to the then property owner, j Dear Mr. Thomas-
Scottish Drvelopment Corporation, and the Contract _ WLT: cpk e .
Purchasers, my clients, to construct an office building on I have this dat o
the north side of Scott Adam Road approximately 727 feet | Enclosure il tl‘}::.:h.rl:gﬂl e passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
east of York Road in the Bth Election Dietrict of : . _

Baltimore County, Maryland. As is usual, a plot plan was
submitted wich the Petition.

WARREN LAND CO., INC, .W/{/ .
Since September, 1980, it has been deternined that the

e.act location of the office building must be changed in JFAN M. H. JUNG
: ior modi- : EeSH) ot
order to better beautify the site and area. Exterior By . Deputy Zoning Commissioner

fications are also advisable since the exterior entrances Gecrge Sbrutt, Presideit

and halls that we had anticipated using proved tc be IMH T fme e are— —_——— .

impractical and we, therefore, hope to enclose what would haw BALTIMOR MARYLAND -

been an open exterior hall, ! = S ' M. 108929
Attachments OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Very truly yours,

: C ; buildi area
As you can see from the attached plat, the bLuilding ce: John W. Hessian, I1II, Esquire

reased to 9,858 uare feet r floor. This is due, 3 L 0
mnﬂm. to the m:r:lni::g of the hﬂln. The leaseable or Prople's Counsel oars__ 7 g! E; = 7/ =¢ E 2
sales area was and remains 8,000 square feet per floor for a |
total of 24,000 square feet for tho office building. ’— il 272, 59
The principal purpose of this .eiter is to reguest of A
you a haaging on this amendment as promptly as possible. MY . m
client has informed me that financing for the project, which ik - #3- ? >

(Horrtns & %)

B OdS5eesseeTii0ip B194A

WALIDATIGNH OF BlaNATURE GF =L LU

3 i

BALTIMORE cuugr . . . .

O, MARYLAND 1204
49¢:3353 D. S. THALER & ASSOGIATES, ING. e

1] WARREN ROAL » HALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208 « 00001 4854100 Bth Electiun District

ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing

J 1y 20, 1982 .
DESCRIPTION TC ACCOMPANY ! LOCATION: Southwest corner of Scott Adam Road and Sunnyvile Court{propossd

; |
W. Lee Thomas, Esquire STEFIAL PREARING 70 Alomp DATE & TIME: Thursday, July 29, 1982 at 10:00 A, M,
409 Washington Avenue SPECIAL EXCEPTTJN FOR
Towson, Maryland 21204

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
PARCEL 'A' - ASPEN MILL s warnue, Towson, Marvland

Re: Petition for Special Hearing {prupc}.u]
2 « &k Sannyvale Ct. The Z0o " mi o i P , b thorit he 7oning Act
S5W/cor, of Scott Adam Rd yv Beginning for the same on the west right of way line e Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, by authority of the Poning Ac

Warren Lane Co., Inc. - F“;"“’" of Scott Adam Road, 60.00 feet wide, where it is intersected nd  gulatians of Baltimore County, will hald a public hearing:
Case #83-25-5PH  Item #23 by the southwest right of way fillet line of Sunnyvale Court, (proposed)

said point being designated as number 61 and having coordi- Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7
nate values in the Baltimore County Meridian of Morth 63,602.40 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to
_mar Mr. Thomas: and West 5,816.53, all as showin on a plat entitled "AMENDED determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner
: PLAT 2 of 2 ASPEN MILL'" dated March 22, 1982 prepared by and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve
This is to advise vou that $72.59 is due for advertising and posting D.S. Thaler & Associates, Inc. and intended to be recorded amendments to the site plan in Speclal Exception

hereafter and runnlng thence and binding on the west side
of the above nroperty. of Scott Adam Road, 237.3]1 feet along the arc of a line
nd it : Eunr:l.ng to the right having a radius of 520.00 feet and a af Seutember 12, 1980

Please make the check payabie to Baltimore County, Hff?h“ﬂ- T chord bearing South 59°19'29.3" West 235.25 feet, rhence
to Arlene Januarv, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, leaving said road and running North 1BP40'46" West 205 50 All that parcel of land in the Eighth District of Baltimore County
Maryland 21204, before the hearing. T—— feer, thence North 04957'24" Last 26.98 feet, thence North

’ B5°0. 16" West B7.06 feet, thence North 04957'24" East
177.82 feet to the southwest right of way line of Sunnyvale

T,
- l
p— Very "'E;i" | gt e Court, 50.00 feet wide, thence running and binding on said
- d road South 50957'43" East 433.31 feet to the southwest
%& o filler line of said road, and running thence and binding
.g.a..,.ﬁ:" on same South 02937'45" East 13.30 feet to the place of

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND ; beginning.
Zoning Commissioner

l'o. Bl-17-X, as granted by the Zoning Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
Containing 1.3836 acres of land more or less. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- aefl Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received this __/ 3 day 'ﬂ_ﬂﬂ../_ » 19 Fp"

Filing Fee $ '.'-"_"_'_::_T. (+1-] Received: #_ Check
Being the property of Warrer Land Co., Inc., as zliown nn plat plan filed with

Cash
the Zowding Department. I‘-‘-""# 235 =

; Other
Hearing Date: Thursday, Tuly 29, 1982 at 10:00 A, M. g /
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, CQS ;QEPE' - A
[owson, Maryland _J/

R

T William E.
e E MH » wi . Elrey. BY ORDER OF { Hammond, Commissioner
e P e ﬁz,ﬁh i_‘ WILLIAM E, HAMMOND vetitioner ({00, ool Submitted by__ /4. L@ ThA aas
o T Caue C ZONING COMMISSIONER ] =
b glgiow Praeapp! "' aspcm # OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Petioner's Attorney___Sowg Reviewedby 4 Q.

*Thi= is not to be interp- sted as acceptance of th
VALIDATION DR SIGRATURE OF CARKITR : 1 8 CIVIL ENGINEERS » SITE MLASNNERS hearing dacte. TP °p e e Petition for assignment of a




& Ul T TIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOMING DEPARTMENT O BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tomrpon, Sheryiond

.......... by B 1982

M o, wi -4 THIS IS 0 CERTIFY, that the 23 o
o /e -ﬁ- . - annexed vertisem
= , . :7- of hﬂu_,--.“#:’.;fﬁ___ : s
posted tor: LAl ‘::*.‘Z;azqu” el

. Published in THE JEFFERSONIAN
- NIAN, a weekly NEWspaper printed
’Rﬂ?_‘_‘_'* ________________ - ] e 3 o e F“h in lrﬂ"ﬂﬂ. -H..Iuﬂ:.ﬂ.rﬂ Emtr
“3 ~f f & iy 1 | . e d
Petitioner. ---.".é-{.:i-.h‘h;';tl,--&.mﬂ{r;_-.. Y iy D e -

g 1 I Nl ‘ --M.‘!il_'__ mhﬂm
Location of proparty:. 2ct. .{:.,"--if.;?:ﬁf,-‘.@:%’.f-- b
-_(ﬁﬁm.?;f!.—}ﬂ:m.-'.----.L".fﬁ._._-i:.,&:e:‘" ..

Location of --.Eaﬁﬂ.::afk;-.-- ‘iﬂﬂﬁ.ﬁiﬁtﬁ?ﬁf‘?*’ Ll

T WO ORI W OB
e EESEESEET ST TR o O e o o e T N

Md., moer st oty
the ._29th

-

-

. ol S0

. e o g i R e O e - R W W W

Posted by ... X2 2] A Ll e

-l i

Dunte of veturn:_.__ .01 L

== ==

Cost of Al:l‘-rtnhl.'men!. s ..

e




INLET™ 2
“PZ B GRATE
NVERT OUT EL.2309.45

B BASE COURSE, TY"E (%G

(FLACED IN Z2-4" LAYESRS) "
3" BITUMINCOUS CONCRETE,

BAND N (MLACED IN Z-

__,.-"
/ VI LAYERS) :
s e G
! o =T ot s AT
m "-:'G?Whﬁt
-"}"1'5:“" aﬁﬁE‘:ﬁ. 4% o ¢
TYPICAL PAVING SECTION - o o 0w
NO SCALE 20n% T e €0
et Y

MANROLE % |

TSYPFE ‘D SHALLOW MM
Tor O Me COVER B, 3D20
2'TINVERT N EL. 20550

OWNER AND DEVELOPER
PARCEL A

WARREN LAND CO,INC.
BOOFIVE FARMS LANE

TIMONIUM , MARYLAND 2008

GEORGE P BTAUTT- PRESIDENT

ALL ORADES, ELEVATIONS EARTH GUANTITIES ETC. ARE TO BE VER M ED
BY THE CONTRACTOM ANY EARTH QUANTITIES GHOWN OR 'WMP_IED ARE
MEASURED TO FINISHED GRADE AND ARE APPROXIMATE. NO ALLOWANCE HAS
BEEN MADE FOR UNSUITABLE MATER AL ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCT 0.
SUITABILITY OF $OIL FOR USE IN "ILL AREAS ON STABILITY OF CUTRAREAS COM®alT ON
ETC. FHOULD BE DETEAMINED EY ASOILS ENS NEER,. ~PCaL PAvING SECT ON
SHOWN SHOULD BE VERIPIED BY A 80IL5 ENGINEER,

ENGINEEN '

D. 8. THALER ¢ ASSOCIATES, INC.

I WARREN ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 71209
20| - 4844100

.~ o

2 +r-_ '{; T :."I.J'J'.'r.._"!..il--"::.-'_-'.-::'-'-- i I. :I' ¥ ._-I_.: g =l "_. .
el U B A I e R e i R B

w y (5 :
. dEy 9
"f'.':',. precon P | e oRe e ¢
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Bl warren z{ | roaD
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e LEma
1 \ oy B, M ;"/______I S
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\\ $!ITE 0
PR e

\
LOCATION PLAN

SCALE : |I" * BoC

GENERAL NOTES :

| EXISTING ZONING-RO
2 AREA OF SITE * |.383G ACRES (BRCSS)

2= GROUNDF 208, USE JFFICES
TOTAL FLOOR AMEA S8%85Q.FT
NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED 2,858/300 3% 2™ALES
p. FIRET FLOOR: USE OFFICES
TOTAL FLOOR AREA SESB 5Q.FT
NUMBER OF SPACES _EQUIRED 2858/ 500 20 SPACES
¢ SECOND FLOOR . USE OFEICES
TOTAL FLOOS AREA 2858 30 FT.
NUMBER OF SFACES REQUIRED 2858 /500 208 ACES
& TOTAL SIFACES MEQUIRED 78 SPACES
B TOTAL SIPACES FPRCVIDED WOl ES
G HAMDICAPPIEDSMFACES SHOWMN THUSLY H

7 ALL PROMOSED PAYING TO BE BSITUMINOUS CONCRETE WITH STONE
BASE AND PROFERLY DRAINED

8 LIGHTING STANDARDS SHOWN THUSBLY A

& TRAPFFIC FLOW PATTERN SHOWN THUSLY [P

0 EXISTING SITE VACANT.

L NUMBER, OF HANDICAFFED SPACES MEQUINED + | PEM /25 5FACES * B SIACES
12 NUMBER OF HANDICAFPED SPACES PROVIDEC® 78 5257 8 SPACES
3. FROPOSED BLUILDING USE

GROUND ®LOOM, - OFEICE - o858 5G FT
FIRST TFLOOM- OFFICE - ‘ 2838 SO.FT.
SE D FLOOM- OFFICE - 2,858 5Q T

TOTAL 29,574 SQ.FT.

NOTES

oAkl QUTDOOR LIGHTING BHALL BE 10 HEISHT AND RESULATED AS
O LOCATION DIMECTION, BLAME, AND INTENS|TY, IN ORDPFS "f'!
MINIMIZE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

NOTE:

: CUTLINE INFORMATION AND LOCATION TAKEN
RROM RECONMED PLAT Er K. JR 46 EOLIO 22 DATED
AFRIL 2, 1980.

Al DETUNBED ANREA = 62.098 QT

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND ;
ESPECIAL EXCEPTION- 81-17X - GRANTED 9/i2/80 "

SITE PLAN
ASPEN MILL - PARCEL ‘A’

ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: |'= 30’ APRIL 22, 1982




B BASE COURSE,TYTE LG

(PLACED 1N Z2-&' LAYERS )~ :
——2'BITUMINOUS CONCRETE,
/ BAND o (MLACED IN 2-
/ IV LAYERS)

TYPICAL PAVING SECTION

NO SCALE

NOTE :

ALL GRADES ELEVATIONS EARTH QUANTITIES ETC. ARE TDO BF VER,|FIED
BY THE CONTRASTOR ANY BARTH SQUANTITIES SHOWN OR \WMPLIED ARE
MEASUMRED TO FINISHED GRADE AND ARE AF*RONIMATE. NC ALLOWANCE HAS
BEEN MACE R0OR UNSUITABLE MATER AL ENCOUNTERED DURING CONBTRUCTION.
SUITABILITY OF $OIL FOR LBE IN FiLl. AREAS OR STABILITY OF CUTSBAREAS COMPACTION
ETL. SHOULD BE DETERMIFES BY A SDILS ENSINBER TYPICAL PAVING SECTIC
SHOWN BHOULD BE VERIFED BY A BOI_6 ENSINEER,,

ENSINEZEM

D. 8. THALER ¢ ASSOCIATES, INC.

il WARREN ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
50! - 484 4100

O TOP OF l::lu".'E- EL. 210.10
Y'- INVERT OUT EL %06.10

" MANHOLE %)

T™FE B SHALLOW UK

Tor O M. COVER EL. 2080

B CINVERT NEL. 20495

OWNER AND DEVELOPER
PARCEL A

WARREN LAND CO,INC.
BOOFIVE FARMS L ANE

TIMONIUM , MARYLAND 21028

GEORGE F. BTRUTT - PRES| DENT

ASPEN MILL

Ty amed
Ve

LOCATION PLAN

SCALE : |I" * BCO'

GENERAL NOTES

1 EXISTING ZON'NG-RO
2 AREA OF 5ITe * |.2826 ACRES (6ROS5S)

3s GROUNDFLOIOR : USE OFEICES
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2 85850.PFT
NUMBER, OF SPACES REQUIRED 2,858/800 2% SFALES

o. FINST FLOOR: USE OFFICES
TOTAL FLODR AREA 2ESE 5Q.FT
NUMBE®S OF SPACES =EQUIRED 2858 500 20 SPACES

¢ SECOND FLOONR: USE OFFICES
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2858 G FT.
NUMBE®™ OF SFACES MEQUIRED 2858 /500 20 SPACES

L TOTAL SIPACES MEQUIRED 78 SFACES

B TOTAL BPATES PROVIDED 100 SFACES

G HANDICAPPIEDSMACES SHOWMN THUSLY -

2 ALL PROMOSED PAYING TO BE BITUMINOUS CONCMRETE WITH STONE

BASE AND PROFPERLY DRAINED
B LIGHTING STANDARDS SHOWN THUSLY A
® TRAREIC ELOW PATTERN SHONN THUSLY E=1n

0 EXISTING SITE VACANT.

1l NUMBE® OF HANDICAPFPFED . *ACES REQUIMED = | PER/Z65™ACES = B SMACES
17 NUMBE®R OF HANDICAPPED SFACES PROVIDED* 73 +2Z6+ 8 SPACES
13 PROPCGSED BUILDING USE

GRIUND FLOOR - OFFICE - O858 S04 FT
FiReéT FLOOR- OFFICE - 2858 S0.*T.
SECOND FLOOM™ - COFPICE - 2,858 6Q 7T

TOTAL 29,374 SG.FT.

NOTES

. ALL OUTDOOR LIGHRTING eHALL B8 10" HEIGHT AND MEGULATED AS
T0 LOCATION, K DIRECTION, SLARE, AMND INTENSITY, INORDER T
MINIMIZE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE SUBJECT FROFERTY

TATXTICNER’S
—-HisIT _ |

|"|_II'!
JUN 25 RECT

i e
— ey W TRy
bz &

NOTE:

OUTLINE INFORMATION AND LOCATION TAKEM
SAOM MECOMED FLAT S K JR. 46 PFOLIC 22 DATED
ArmiL 2, 1980,

TOTAL TSTURBED AREA - 632,528 &Q T

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND
SPECIAL EXCEPTION-8I-17X - GRANTED 9/iz/80

S5ITE PLLAN
ASPEN MILL - PARCEL ‘A’

ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: |'s8C JUNE 11, (282




B'BASE COUSSE,TY™E (-5

(MLACED N 2-4" LATERS "

,=2" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
2anD N (MLACED IN Z2-
IV 'LAYERS)

TYPICAL PAVING SECTION -

NO SCALE

NOTE :

ALL GRADES ELEVATIONS EARTH QUANTITIES ETC. ARE TC BE VER,|I®IED
BY THE CUNTRACTOR, ANY BARTH QUANTITIES gHOWN OR 1142 IED ARE

(3 L]

MEASLIRED TORINISHED GRADE AND ARE AFPPROXIMATE. NS ALLOWANCE Has

BEEN MADE FOR UNSUITABLE MATER AL ENCOUNTE™ED DURING CONBTRUCTION,
CUITABRILITY OF 80IL FOR UBE N FILL AREAS OR STABILITY OF CUTRAREAS COMPALTION
ETC. §~A0ULD BE DETERMINED BY ASOILS ENGNEER  TY®ICAL PAVING SECTION
SHOWN SHOULD ®F VER BED BY A BO|LS E~SINEER,,

ENSGINEEN

D. . THALER ¢ ASSOCIATES, INC.

11 WARREN ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
20| - 484 4100
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=
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=2 Whm L

SVER EL 209

L

NVERT NEL 20405

OWNER AND DEVELOPER
PARCEL A

WARREN LAND CO,ING

BOC FIVE FARMS LANE
TIMONIUNM  MARYLAND 21008
SECRGE F. 6TRUTT-PRESIDENT

TR ?ﬁﬁﬁ’iﬁm"ﬁﬁig

9
<
;,
.“-._\??F _%E_E@“;: SL.ENMORE MVE, E
'-.,1 ."a_ ::_’ 3
. R Bl wAmmeN ROAD
. I |
" ! f i 3
WARRER | r,l' f !
LOUGE CT. *AOPEN f | . [
) thh:‘ ML JJ 2]
".___..F-*‘_'f.r-r\_r‘— — BT a I
C ASEEN MILL |
4 % SARCEL A g [

7 SITE

LOCATION PLAN
SCALE ©

' 500

GENERAL NOTES

EX|STING ZONING-RO
Z AREA OF SITE = . 2855 ACRES (6R0%S)

g

B BROUNDFLOOR . USE OFFICES
TOTAL LOO™ ARMEA % 85850 FT
ANUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED =, B858,/200 23 SNALES

p. F.AST FLOOM: USE OFFICES
TOTAL B_OOR AREL SE3854."T
NUMBER OF SPACES EQUIRED =858 500 20 SPACES

e SECOND FLOOR,: USE OFFEICES
TCOTAL FLOOR AREA 2858 5C FT.
NUMBE® OF SPACES REQUIRED c858 /500 20SFALES

L TOTAL SPACES MESQLIRED 78 SALCES

B TOTAL SFACES FROVIDED [ 4] g,.,?.cts

G HANDICAPRIEDSMACES SHOWMN THUSLY W)

7 ALL PROMOSED PAYING TO BE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WITH STONE

BAGE ANMD FROFERLY DRAINED

B LBHTING STANDARDS SHOWN THUSLY A

e TRAPFEISC "L oW PATTERN SHOWN THUSLY :-__I---w;’

O EXISTIHNG SITE VACANT.

NUMBE®R OF HANDICA PPED SFACEE REQUIRED* | PER/255ACES * B SMACES

2 NUMBER OF HANDICAPPFED SFACES . ROVIDED = 73 25+« 8 CFACED
3 PROPOSED BLILDIMS ULE !
GYOUND PLOON - QOFFICE - ZAS8SQ FT
F.\R6T PFLOOR- OFFICE - 2858 S0."T.
SECOND *LOOM™ - OFFICE - 2 8% 5Q TT
TOTAL 29,574 S4.FT.

PLANS APPROVED
OFFICE OF Pi_ANNIF C'8 ZONING
ar_ b e .
.:a:"". B ARMNITG
V4

DATE ey T

»Y // L /‘f e Ko,
Iﬂﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂrhﬁlﬂﬂlﬂ'

DATE - ‘!:".r’J;'.l- j=

P

e

e for-¥i ¥ es 34N

S5(TE PLAN
ASPEN MILL - PARCEL ‘A’

ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALEL: ("= 20 JUNE 1!, 1982
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8 DASE COUnSE,TY™E NG
(PLACED I~ 2-4' LAYE®S) ™

O ~m—— IMIETYL DBL. S Cows,

ToP oFGRATE EL. 310770
r TNVERT OUT EL, 307720

MANSOLE ¥

TIPE 'R SHALLOW MM
oM DR Me OO B e N
B0 INVERT INEL. 20495

OWNER AND DEVELOPER
PARCEL A

WARREN LAND €O, INC
BOOFIVE FARMS LANE

TIMONIUM , MARYLAND 2I028

GECRGE F GTRUTT- PRESIDENT

TYPICAL PAVING GECTION

NO SCALE

NW! -
 ALL GRADES, ELEVATIONS EARTH QUANTITIES ETC. ARE TD BE VE® =ED

BY THE CONTRACTOR ANY EARTH QUANTITIES BHIWN CR IMPLIED 4RE

MEASUMED TO FINISHED GRADE AND ARE APPROXIN, —*. NO ALLOWANCE HAS

BEEN MADE FON U 'SUITABLE MATERIAL ENZOUNTEMEL  JURINE CONG -RUCTION.

SUITABILITY OF SOIL FOR USE IN FILL AREAB Of STABILITY 0 CUTBAREAB, COMPACTION
~ ETC. SHOULD BE PETERMINED BY ASOILS ENGINEER. “Y®CAL Ay NG SECTION

SHOWN SHOULD BE VERI®ED BY A B5ILS ENGINEER,

eNS/IVEEMX

D. 8. THALER ¢ ASS0OCIATES, iNC.

11 WARREN RCAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
20| -484- 4100

SLENMORE

WILMAR || PLACE
>
“
m

\ VIARREN ROAD {
\

oD
\ \'” ASPEN ML

{E’ "ANCEL A

SITE

LOCATION PLAN

SCALE : |I" * 500

GENERAL NOTE

| EXISTING CN'NG-RO
Z AREA OF 5ITE = 1.283G ACRES (6R05S5)

3z GROUNDFLOOR | USE OFF .JES
TOTAL PLOOR AREA %, 8585Q.F,
NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED  9,858/%00 33 SMACES

0. FINGT FLOOR: USE OFFICES
TOTAL ELOOR AREA "848 50 FT
NUMBER OF SPACES mEQUIRED 2658, 300 33 SPACES

< SECOND FLOO®.: USE OFFICES
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2838 sQ FT,
NUMBE®, OF SPACES MEQUIRED 2858 /300 338"ACES
TOTAL SFACES MEQUIRED 99 SrFACES

TOTAL SFACES PROVIDED 29 ES

HANDICAPPIED SMACES SHOWMN THUSLY

ALL FROMOSED PAYING TO BE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WITH STONE
BASE AND PROFEM™ LY DRAINED

B LIGHT NG STANDARDS SHOWN THUSLY A

® TRAZFIC ELOW PATTERN SHOWN THUSLY G

'S EXISTING SITE VACANT.

'L NUMBE® OF HANDICAFFED SPACES REQUIRED = | PEM /2 S/MACES » 4 SMACES

S

]
Z NUJMBE® OF HANDICAPPED SFACES PROVIDEDs 99 5226 4 SFACPES
13 PROS2SED BULILDING USE °
GROU ®LOoOr - OFFICE - OB58 80 FT
FIReT FLOOSR- OPFFICE - 2858 SG.°T.
SECOND FLOOM - OFFICE - 2058 8. FT
TOTAL 29,574 50.FT.

NOTES

ALl AWTOODR _I6HT ING ERALL B2 10" HEISEHMT AND REGULATED AS
TO oL SATION. DIN G IOM, 5n.ﬁ.!"¢.!, AD !H"'EH'EIF'.""'[’, NORDER D
WMIMIMIZE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

‘A SROVED
OF FICE ANNIE GE& ZC! | @
L "“-.;&Lﬁ—ﬁ"“‘
——— T
RN ]
&4 -
IATE - "F"f-"i{f}-""
nY = “o 0 S
:l" ING; COOMMISTIHIINE™
R St S
o A-d5
C-3554

L) ..I-ii-l' -

JUTLINE INFORMATION AND LOCATION TAREN
Ao, RECOHRD PLAT EH K JM 4G EOLID 2 DATED
Ar=iL 2,1980

OTAL DSTURBED ANEA 53,508 SQ°T

SiTe PLAN
ASPEN MILL - PARCEL ‘A

:LECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
sCALE: 1"s 3O’ JUNE |1, D82

SIS ION T D08-82 - ADTED 'WALL A FRONT GF PUILDING AT FBARK | N
L EA, , BEVISLD SRADIHE ARDUND BUILDINS
FEVISED FIRST # SECOND FLOOR FPARKING
REQUIREMENTS.,
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B BASE COURSE TY™E C%-G
(PLACED N Z-4'LAYERS) -

—3" BITUMINGUS CONCRETE
ZAMD BN (MLACED N 2-
V2" LAYERS)

?" ~—_ INLETYZ DBL S COMB,

TYPICAL PAVING SECTION

NO SCALE

Y— THvEKT

VANHOLE ¥

.-f-.ll'l .a- Eh#LL;u‘.I |_|'|—I

“w! . TO” OF M# COVER EL 305 C
. . B INVERT W EL 230435
- ALL BRADES, ELEVATIUONS, SARTH QUANTITIES ETC. ARE TD BE VE®R = ED
BY Thi CONTRACTCR ANY EARTH QUANTITIES SHOWN CR MPLIED ARE
MEASURED TO FINISHED GRADE AND ASE APPROXIMATE. NG ALLOWANCE HAS
DEEN MADE ROR UNSUITABLE MATER!A L ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
SUITABILITY GF #0IL FOR USE IN MiLL AREAE OR STABILITY OF CUTSAREAD COMPAC™ ON
 ETC. SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY ASOILS ENGINBER | rPCA_ mav/~Ng SECTION
SHOWN SHOULD BE VER FIED BY A B LS ENSINEER,

ENGINEEN

D. 8. THALER ¢ ASSOCIATES INC.

_ Il WARREN ROAD
BALTIVORE, MARYLAND 21202
50! - 484 4100

ToP oFraRaTE e, %1070
ouT EL. B3O7.2Z0

OWNER AND DEVELOPER

PARCEL A

WARREN LAND €O, ING.
BOOF VE FARMS LANE

TIMONIUM , MARY LAND 2I028

GECRGE P STRUTT-RES|IDENT

5 mite w
| B ¥ 2
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s prECON PL. | 5
BTG X 3 8

z | roAD

\ \ § Ve LREN
L

GREEMTOP ®OAD

% elTE

LOCATION PLAN

SCALE : I'" * 500

GENERAL NOTES

I EXISTING ZONING -RO
2 AREA OF SITE » 1.3B3G ACRES (6R0OSS)

B: GROUNDELDOR, . USE OFFICES
TOTAL PLOOM ARMEA % 8585Q.FT
NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED 2.B58/300 23 SFALCES

p. FIMST FELOOM: USE OFFICES
TITAL FLOOR AREA 2ESBSQFT
NUMBE® OF SPACES REQUIRED 08358,/ 300 33 SPACES

c SECOND FLOO®™ ' USE OFFICES
TOTAL FLOO® ARLA 2858 5Q FT.
NUMBE®™ OF SPACES REGQUIRED 2858 /300 S38PACES

L TOTAL SFACES ALQUIRED 9 SCACES

B TOTAL SFACES PROVIDED |00 SFACES

G HANDICAPPIEDSMACES SHOWMN THUSLY

ALL MROMOSED FAYING TO BE BITUMINOUS CONCMETE WITH STONE
BAGE AND FROFERLY DRAINED
8 LIBHT NS STANDARDS SHOWN THUSLY
¢ TRAFFC B_OW PATTERN SHOWN THUSLY =SS
0 EXISTIHG SITE VACANT.
L NUMBE™ OF HANDICAPPED SPACES REQUIM .D+* | PER,/265MACES » A SMACES
2 NUMBE® OF HANDICAPPED SFACES PROVIDED: ®9 26 i SFACES
13. PROPOSED BUILDING USE :

GROUND PLOON. - OFFICE - SASBSLFT
FiReT ELOOR- OFFICE - 285¢ 50.FT.
SECOND FLOOM - DFPEICE - o858 65 FT

TOTAL 29,574 SQ.FT.

NOTES

| Al CUTDODM LIGHTING BHALL BE 10" HEIGHT AND REGULATED B
0 LOCATION, DIMRECTION, BLAME, AND INTENSITY, INOFDER TD
MINIMIZE TLLUMINATION BEYCOND THE SUBJECT FPROFENTY

+._ A =ROVELD
OFEICE RNINC B ZUr | &
Y. "'_,_.,-'.:.!l'_ E:IIIL'I_.""|l LL
RN S T
oATE_ o AL
8T ; -‘F.I’I
- Iutj‘,". foll B 59 6
DATE __rﬁffs;:"‘ I —
E3-)5
L~35 %A

E INFORMATION AND LOCATION TAKEN
ECORD PLAT ERK JR 4G BALIO 92 DATED

511 E PLAN
ASPEN MILL - PARCEL ‘A’

: ECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

eCALE: |'s B0 JUNE 11 1982
SION ! ©D-24-BE - ADDED WALL AT FRONT OF BUILDING AT PARKING
ARTA . REVISED GRADING ARSIND BU LDING
e/ ISION T-B% - EEVISED FIRST £ 5ELOND FLOOR FPARKING

ReZUIREME JTS.
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